

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2011 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 1. March 7, 2011
 - 2. March 28, 2011 special
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
- E. OLD BUSINESS
- F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
 - 1. Committee of the Whole
 - a. Ordinance No. 2011-03-012: An Ordinance Amending Schedule H of Section 23-93 of the Urbana Local Traffic Code Requiring Stop Signs at a Certain Intersection (Coler Avenue at Church Street)
 - b. Ordinance No. 2011-03-013: An Ordinance Amending Schedule J of Section 23-183 of the Urbana Local Traffic Code Prohibiting Parking at All Times on Certain Streets (Barr Avenue)
 - c. Ordinance No. 2011-03-014: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance (Illinois Arts Council Public Art Program Operating Support Grant - 2011)
 - d. Ordinance No. 2011-03-015: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance (Historic Preservation Grant 2011)
- G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS
- I. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. Ordinance No. 2011-04-019: An Ordinance Approving the Purchase of Certain Real Estate (1204 West Beech Street)
 - Ordinance No. 2011-04-020: An Ordinance Approving the Purchase of Certain Real Estate (1304 West Dublin Street)

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

April 4, 2011 Page 2 of 2

- 3. Ordinance No. 2011-04-018: An Ordinance Approving a Special Use Permit (To Allow the Construction of a Radio Transmission Tower in the B-4, Central Business, Zoning District Plan Case No. 2137-SUP-11 / 202 S. Broadway Avenue, Urbana-Champaign Independent Media Center)
- 4. Resolution No. 2011-04-009R: A Resolution of Protest Against a Proposed Text Amendment to the Champaign County Zoning Administrator to Amend the Champaign County Zoning Ordinance Concerning Expansion of Non-Conforming Uses Plan Case No. CCZBZ 675-AT-10)
- 5. Mayoral Appointments
 - a. Civilian Police Review Board Ricardo Diaz
 - b. Public Arts Commission Chair Patricia Sammann

J. ADJOURNMENT